## <u>Grant County Commission Agenda for March 17, 2023</u> Grant County Courthouse - 210 E 5<sup>th</sup> Ave., Milbank, SD 57252 The meeting will be held in the Community Room in basement

8:00 AM	<ul> <li>Call to Order</li> <li>Quorum present</li> <li>Approve March 7, 2023 minutes</li> <li>Approve agenda</li> </ul>
8:01	- Call for public comment - 10-minute open period – if no comments the meeting continues
8:01	- Convene as the Drainage Board
	1. Permit DR2023-08 for Justin Sime for property owned by Michelle Harstad in the SE1/4 of 32-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	<ol> <li>Permit DR2023-01 for Roger Schuelke for property owned by Roger &amp; Patricia Schuelke and located in GOVT LOT 1 of 34-119-47 (Vernon East Township)         <ul> <li>Application for crossing 160<sup>th</sup> St.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
	3. Permit DR2023-02 for Roger Schuelke for property owned by Roger & Patricia Schuelke and located in GOVT LOTS 1-4 of 3-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	4. Permits DR2023-03 for Mark Wollschlager for property owned by Mark & Laurie Wollschlager and located in the NE1/4 of 4-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	5. Permit DR2023-04 for Joseph Kanthak for property owned by Ron & Iris Hay located in the SE1/4 of 4-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	6. Permit DR2023-05 for Joseph Kanthak for property owned by Joseph & Virginia Kanthak located in the SW1/4 of 4-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	7. Permit DR2023-06 for Joseph Kanthak for property owned by Joseph & Virginia Kanthak located in the SE1/4 of 4-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	8. Permit DR2023-07 for Joseph Kanthak for property owned by Joseph & Virginia Kanthak located in GOVT LOTS 1-4 in 10-118-47 (Adams East Township)
	- Adjourn Drainage Board and reconvene as the Board of County Commissioners
9:15	<ul> <li>Hwy Supt Daren Peterson</li> <li>a. Discussion on emergency snow routes</li> </ul>
	Travel approval County assistance

- 3. Executive session for personnel issue(s) per SDCL 1-25-2(1) and/or litigation issues per SDCL 1-25-2(3)
- 4. Unfinished business
- 5. New business
- 6. Correspondence
- 7. Motion to approve claims

## Consent Agenda:

1. Approve hiring of Cheryl Schweer as part time library assistant effective March 20 at \$16.25 per hour

Next meetings: Time at 8 AM for April 4, 11 (Equalization) and 18, 2023 May 2 and 16; June 6 and 20